Bus 5

GIBSON

6:24 Hoag Road
6:25 Sharman Drive
6:30 Tanner Heights
6:30 State Highway 23
6:35 Aurora Heights
6:50 Silver St.

6:55 Birdsall St.

7:00 Brown Ave

7:02 Columbia St.
7:05 Brown St.

7:10 Division St.

7:15 Hickock Ave
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

HS/MS/PB-

7:40 Ashcraft Rd.

7:45 Bate Wilson Rd.

7:50 Owens Rd.

7:55 Morgan Acres

7:55 Ed Henry Rd.

7:55 Grayson Drive

8:00 Valley View trailer park
8:05 County Rd.32

8:05 Horstmans trailer park
MS/HS Drop Off: 8:10

PB Drop off: 8:15

Bus 6

GIBSON

6:30 State Highway 23 (Plymouth)
6:35 Anchor Lane

6:45 Pike Hill

6:50 Daniels Rd

7:00 Reservoir Hill Rd

7:00 Elsworth Lane

Gibson Drop off: 7:20

PB/HS/MS

7:40 Park St.

7:45 Barnes St.

7:45 Burr Ave

7:50 Birdsall St.

8:00 State Highway 12
8:04 Lower Ravine
8:01 Morris Lane
8:03 Gilmore Lane
8:05 Hobos Lane
MS/HS Drop off: 8:10
PB Drop off: 8:15

Bus 7

Gibson

6:40 Inman Road

6:45 Doing Road

6:50 Blackman Road
6:55 Stevens Crest
7:00 N Broad & Terrace
7:05 Cole Drive

7:10 Gerald St.

Gibson Drop off: 7:30

PB/HS/MS

7:20 North Road

7:25 Stevens Crest

7:30 Doing Road

7:35 Blackman Road
7:40 Hoag Childes Road
7:50 County Road 19
MS/HS Drop off: 8:10
PB Drop off: 8:15

2021-2022 BUS ROUTES
NORWICH CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Bus 8

PB/HS/MS

6:45 County Road 10
6:45 County Road 10 A
6:50 Collier Lane

7:00 Fultner Road

7:05 North Road

7:10 County Road 8
MS /HS Drop off: 8:05
PB Drop off: 8:10

Bus 11

DCMO BOCES

7:20 County Road 21
7:45 County Road 8
7:55 County Road 10A
8:00 West Main Street
8:10 Canasawacta Street
8:10 Guernsey St.
8:15 Rexford St.

8:20 Cortland St.
Boces Drop off: 8:30

Bus 9

GIBSON Bus 14

6:40 Plymouth St. GIBSON

6:40 Plank Manor 6:35 Ashcraft Road

6:50 Hale Road

6:50 Marshal Road
6:55 Crandall St.

6:55 West Main St.
7:00 Guernsey St.
7:00 Henry St.

7:00 Fair St.

7:05 South Broad St.
7:05 Guernsey St.
7:10 Cortland St.

7:10 Canasawacta St.
7:15 Eaton Ave

7:15 Elm Street

7:15 Conkey Ave
7:20 Francais Ave
7:20 Beebe

7:25 North Broad Street
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

PB/HS/MS

7:35 County Road 33

7:40 Warner Road

7:45 Get Lost Road

7:50 Miller Shumway Hill Road
7:55 Blueberry Lane

8:00 White Store Road

8:00 Burdick Medbury Road
8:05 County Road 34

MS/HS Drop: 8:10

6:40 Owens Road

6:50 County Road 16

6:55 Cushman Lane

6:55 County Road 21

7:00 Morgan Acres

7:05 Valley View Trailer Park
7:15 Bordentown Circle
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

PB/MS/HS

7:35 Hillview Drive
7:35 Gerald St.
7:40 Cole Drive
7:45 Eric St.

7:45 Bordentown Circle
7:50 Borden Ave
7:50 Silver & Waite
7:50 Silver & Berry
7:55 Lee & Rexford
8:00 Silver St.

8:05 N Broad St. & Terrace St.

8:05 North Broad St.
MS/HS Drop off: 8:10
PB Drop off: 8:15

Bus 15
GIBSON

6:30 Rexford St.
6:35 Berry St.

PB drop off: 8:15 6:35 Waite St.
6:40 River St.
Bus 10 6:40 Gold St.
GIBSON 6:45 Sheldon St.
6:40 Warner Road 6:45 Adelaide

6:40 County Road 33

6:50 Meadow View Heights
7:00 Oxford Road

7:00 Blue Berry Lane

7:15 Pratt Road

7:20 Lyon Brook Road
7:10 Dan Main Hill Road
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

PB/HS/MS

7:50 Rexford St.

7:55 River View Trailer Park
7:40 Mitchell St.

6:45 Mitchell St.

6:50 East Main St.
6:55 Barnes St.

6:55 Maydole St.
6:55 Diamond St.
7:00 Chenango Ave
7:05 County 46

7:05 Harry Lynk Lane
7:10 Gilmore Lane
7:15 South Broad St.
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

PB/HS/MS

7:40 Adelaide St. 7:45 West Main St.
7:40 Sheldon St. 7:50 Court & Fair St.
7:45 Park St. 7:55 Cortland St.
7:50 Silver St. 7:55 Pleasant St.
7:52 State St. 8:00 Guernsey St.
7:55 Mechanic St. 8:05 Fair St.

8:00 Maple Grove Trailer Park
MS/HS: 8:10
PB Drop off: 8:15

8:10 Henry St.
MS/HS Drop off : 8:12
PB Drop off: 8:15

Bus 16

GIBSON

7:15 The Place

7:15 Hubbard Ave
7:20 YMCA

Gibson Drop off: 7:25

PB/MS/HS

7:45 Hickock Ave
7:50 East Main Street
7:55 Valley Heights Christian
Academy

7:55 Hillview Drive
8:00 Holy Family
8:05 YMCA

8:10 The Place
MS/HS drop off: 8:10
PB Drop off: 8:15

Bus 17

HS/MS/PB

7:25 State Highway 320
7:15 County Road 29
7:20 Deiss Road

7:30 Hoag Road

7:30 Thompson Road
7:40 State Highway 23
7:45 Cooley Lake Road
7:50 Aurora Heights
7:55 Rexford St. & Lee Ave
8:00 Millers Trailer Park
HS/MS Drop off: 8:10
PB Drop off: 8:15

Bus 18

PB/HS/MS Sped

7:30 County 29

7:35 Bordentown Circle
7:40 Cortland St.

7:45 Plymouth St.

7:45 Pleasant St.

7:50 Silver St.

7:50 Gold St.

7:55 Mitchell St.

7:57 Birdsall St.

8:00 South Broad St.
8:00 Maple St.

8:05 West Main St.
8:05 Elm St.

8:10 County Road 32
8:10 Maple Grove Trailer Park
MS/HS: 8:12

PB: 8:15

Bus 20

GIBSON

6:45 Millers Trailer Park

6:50 State Highway 320

7:00 County Rd. 32

7:10 Maple Grove Trailer Park
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

PB/HS/MS

7:35 County Road 36
7:45 Wahlberg Road
7:50 Lyon brook Road
7:55 Pratt Road

8:00 Dan Main Hill Road
8:10 County 32

8:10 River Road Auto
MS/HS: 8:12

PB: 8:15

It’s Back to School Time!

Bus 21

PB/MS/HS

6:45 State Highway 23 (Plymouth)
6:50 Anchor Lane

6:51 Adams Road

7:00 Chan Aldrich Road
7:10 Pike Hill Road

7:12 Pigeon Hill Road
7:20 Reservoir Hill road
7:25 Ellsworth Road

7:30 Canasawacta Terrace
7:40 Inman Road

7:45 Hale Road

7:50 Marshall Road

7:55 Fuller Road

MS/HS drop off: 8:05

PB Drop off: 8:10

Bus 22

GIBSON

6:50 County Road 10A
7:00 County Road 10
7:05 Hurlburt Road

7:20 35 Plymouth Street
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

HS/MS/PB

7:40 County Rd. 21

7:45 Morley Rd.

7:55 County Rd.16

7:50 Hopkins Crandall Rd
MS/HS Drop off: 8:10

PB Drop off: 8:15

Bus 23 Sped

7:20 Dan Main Hill Road
7:25 Neal Road

7:30 Northrup Ave

7:35 Suncrest Terrace
7:40 Jones Ave

7:45 Delaware Square
7:50 Maydole St.

7:55 Birdsall St.

7:55 American Ave
8:00 Natoli Ave

8:05 Bordentown Circle
Boces Drop off: 8:30

Bus 24

GIBSON

7:10 State Highway 320
7:15 Morgan Acres
7:20 Millers trailer park
7:25 Division St..
Gibson Drop off: 7:30

HS/MS/PB

7:20 Dan Main Hill Rd
7:30 State Highway 320
7:40 Ed Henry Road
7:45 Valley View Trailer
7:50 Bordentown Circle
7:55 Chirlin Drive

8:00 Silver St.

8:05 Mitchel St.

8:05 Birdsall St.

8:10 Guernsey St.
MS/HS Drop off: 8:12
PB Drop off: 8:15

. Stop by
@i/ forlast
°>7' , minute
"= / /.~ school
e A supplies...

e ) 4 4
rd

THINK SAFETY
WATCH OUT
FOR KIDS!

e

N e
P’gH ARMACY
A &

BN
7 S
* Quptegys ¥

38'S. BROAD STREET, NORWICH, NY * 607-334-2431
HOURS: 9-8 Mon.-Fri; 9-6 Sat.; 9-1 Sun.

Italian

Restaurant

32 South Broad St.,
Norwich

607-334-6278

Open 7 Days A Week

Get Your

Clothes Clean
with a...

& Speed Queen.
| sesielisas o)

5 YEAR
WARRANTY
on Parts and
Labor

GHS 1V & APPLIANCES

Locally Owned & Operated Since 1971

80 East. Main St. 171 Utica St..
& NORWICH HAMILTON
ZW 607-334-6466 315-824-5636
Mon.-Fri. 8:00 am-5:30 pm; Mon, thru Fri. 9:00 am - 5:30 pm;
Thurs. till 8 pm, Sat. 8:00 am- 4:00 pm Sat. 9:00 am - 4:00 pm

www.sandstvandappliance.com¥i

Education-

A Great Opportunity!
Always Try
Your Best....

Compliments of

A tradition of service since 1939

R.J. FAHY

FUNERAL HOME
116 North Broad St. » Norwich, NY
607-334-8833
Michael C. Wright, Funeral Director/Manager

David Beardsley, Funeral Director
www.fahyfuneralhome.com




